
 
7322 Southwest Fwy Suite 1040  •  Houston, TX 77074  • (713)-400-ARKK • www.arkkengineers.com •  TX PE Firm No. 13872 

 

November 20, 2018 
 
 
Mr. Scott Tuma 
Project Manager 
City of League City 
300 W. Walker St. 
League City, Texas 77573 
 
Re: Letter of Recommendation for 2018 Water Line Improvements Project (WT 1302A)  
 Bid No. 19-CIP-003 

City of League City 
ARKK Job No. 17-025 

 
Dear Mr. Tuma: 
 
On November 6, 2018, the City of League City received eleven (11) bids for the above 
referenced project.  This project involves replacement of water lines and a section of sidewalk 
and driveways in the Newport Subdivision in the City of League City.  Attached is the bid 
tabulation prepared by ARKK Engineers, LLC.  Our review of the bid tabulation confirms that 
Statewide Services, Inc. is the low bidder after considering the number of calendar days in the 
A+B bidding formula. 
 
Bid Tabulation Sheet – The bids were checked for mathematical errors and/or bid irregularities.  
See attached. 
 
Qualifications  – Statewide Services, Inc. provided a List of Qualifications for this project.  City 
staff and ARKK’s staff met with Statewide Services, Inc. representative to discuss the project 
requirements and City’s expectations.  Statewide Services, Inc. representative have indicated 
that they have been in business for more than twenty years and they have the qualified 
personnel and experience to complete the work successfully within the contract time provided.  
Statewide Services, Inc. representative indicated that they are familiar with the City’s 
requirements and expectations, and are excited with this opportunity.  Statewide Services, Inc. 
also provided a list of references.  ARKK’s staff have reviewed the list of Statewide Services, 
Inc.’s completed projects and a list of projects that are presently in various stages of 
completion.  ARKK’s staff also has contacted three references listed to obtain additional 
information on Statewide Services, Inc.’s performance of work.  The references have been 
positive in nature and indicated that they were pleased with the work performed. 
 
 



 
7322 Southwest Fwy Suite 1040  •  Houston, TX 77074  • (713)-400-ARKK • www.arkkengineers.com •  TX PE Firm No. 13872 

 

Based on our evaluation and meetings, Statewide Services, Inc. appears to be a responsible firm 
that is capable of performing the specified work in a satisfactory manner.  For these reasons, 
we recommend that the City of League City award the 2018 Water Line Improvements Project 
(WT 1302A) to Statewide Services, Inc. for a total of $1,496,145.00. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact me. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
ARKK ENGINEERS, LLC 

 
Madhu Kilambi, P.E. 
Senior Project Manager/Principal 
 
Cc: Mr. Jody Hooks – City of League City 
   
 
 
 
 



ARKK Job No. 17-025  2018 Water Line Improvements Project (WT1302A)

Bid No. 19-CIP-003

City of League City

ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUAN.

NO.

WATER LINE ITEMS:

1 8" PVC C-900, Class 150 waterline by augered or open cut construction, all depths: L.F. 13650 42.00$           573,300.00$             49.00$           668,850.00$             43.00$           586,950.00$             37.00$           505,050.00$             48.50$           662,025.00$             42.00$           573,300.00$             

2 8" CERTA-LOK waterline by augered or open cut construction, all depths: L.F. 2750 60.00$           165,000.00$             73.00$           200,750.00$             45.00$           123,750.00$             55.00$           151,250.00$             58.00$           159,500.00$             55.00$           151,250.00$             

3 10" PVC C-900, Class 150 waterline by augered or open cut construction, all depths: L.F. 25 65.00$           1,625.00$                54.85$           1,371.25$                180.00$         4,500.00$                60.00$           1,500.00$                58.00$           1,450.00$                53.00$           1,325.00$                

4 12" PVC C-900, Class 150 waterline by augered or open cut construction, all depths: L.F. 900 65.00$           58,500.00$              69.75$           62,775.00$              85.00$           76,500.00$              65.00$           58,500.00$              75.00$           67,500.00$              64.00$           57,600.00$              

5 12" CERTA-LOK waterline by augered or open cut construction, all depths: L.F. 250 101.00$         25,250.00$              95.00$           23,750.00$              86.00$           21,500.00$              103.00$         25,750.00$              92.00$           23,000.00$              88.00$           22,000.00$              

6

Bored 14" thru 16" Steel Casing w/ 8" PVC C-900, Class 150 waterline, for Sanitary Sewer and Culvert 

crossings, all depths:
L.F. 210

160.00$         33,600.00$              215.00$         45,150.00$              256.00$         53,760.00$              193.00$         40,530.00$              126.00$         26,460.00$              166.00$         34,860.00$              

7

Bored 14" thru 16" Steel Casing w/ 8" CERTA-LOK waterline, for Sanitary Sewer and Culvert crossings, all 

depths:
L.F. 70

165.00$         11,550.00$              225.00$         15,750.00$              285.00$         19,950.00$              185.00$         12,950.00$              144.00$         10,080.00$              172.00$         12,040.00$              

8

Bored and Jack 24" Steel Casing w/ 12" CERTA-LOK carrier pipe, Class 150 waterline (TxDot Crossing), all 

depths.
L.F. 90

250.00$         22,500.00$              665.00$         59,850.00$              430.00$         38,700.00$              358.00$         32,220.00$              408.00$         36,720.00$              269.00$         24,210.00$              

9 12" resilient seated gate valve with box: EA. 2 2,900.00$      5,800.00$                2,600.00$      5,200.00$                5,900.00$      11,800.00$              2,950.00$      5,900.00$                1,975.00$      3,950.00$                2,750.00$      5,500.00$                

10 8" resilient seated gate valve with box: EA. 47 1,200.00$      56,400.00$              1,475.00$      69,325.00$              4,450.00$      209,150.00$             1,775.00$      83,425.00$              1,310.00$      61,570.00$              1,514.00$      71,158.00$              

11 8" x 8" tapping sleeve and valve with box: EA. 1 5,500.00$      5,500.00$                5,200.00$      5,200.00$                6,288.00$      6,288.00$                4,050.00$      4,050.00$                3,600.00$      3,600.00$                5,063.00$      5,063.00$                

12 10" x 10" tapping sleeve and valve with box: EA. 1 7,500.00$      7,500.00$                7,000.00$      7,000.00$                8,000.00$      8,000.00$                5,650.00$      5,650.00$                4,800.00$      4,800.00$                6,813.00$      6,813.00$                

13 Fire hydrant assembly installed on new water main, including gate valve and lead pipe: EA. 36 4,100.00$      147,600.00$             4,800.00$      172,800.00$             7,600.00$      273,600.00$             5,050.00$      181,800.00$             4,050.00$      145,800.00$             4,728.00$      170,208.00$             

14 Remove and Salvage existing fire hydrants and blow off valves and deliver to City designated location: EA. 10 250.00$         2,500.00$                935.00$         9,350.00$                550.00$         5,500.00$                600.00$         6,000.00$                100.00$         1,000.00$                213.00$         2,130.00$                

15 Remove valve & box and place a MJ restrained plug with thrust blocking: EA. 30 200.00$         6,000.00$                365.00$         10,950.00$              300.00$         9,000.00$                665.00$         19,950.00$              150.00$         4,500.00$                319.00$         9,570.00$                

16 Install short side service, includes min. 1" polyethylene tubing: EA. 112 800.00$         89,600.00$              1,050.00$      117,600.00$             1,250.00$      140,000.00$             825.00$         92,400.00$              600.00$         67,200.00$              958.00$         107,296.00$             

17 Install long side service, includes min. 1" polyethylene tubing: EA. 88 1,200.00$      105,600.00$             1,455.00$      128,040.00$             1,650.00$      145,200.00$             900.00$         79,200.00$              690.00$         60,720.00$              1,240.00$      109,120.00$             

18 2" Service Tap: E.A. 1 2,000.00$      2,000.00$                2,400.00$      2,400.00$                1,850.00$      1,850.00$                1,950.00$      1,950.00$                1,550.00$      1,550.00$                2,763.00$      2,763.00$                

19 8" Wet Connection: EA. 8 700.00$         5,600.00$                375.00$         3,000.00$                675.00$         5,400.00$                720.00$         5,760.00$                750.00$         6,000.00$                1,220.00$      9,760.00$                

20 6" cut, plug and abandon existing water line: EA. 1 1,050.00$      1,050.00$                220.00$         220.00$                   420.00$         420.00$                   550.00$         550.00$                   250.00$         250.00$                   217.00$         217.00$                   

21 8" cut, plug and abandon existing water line: EA. 9 1,100.00$      9,900.00$                253.00$         2,277.00$                450.00$         4,050.00$                700.00$         6,300.00$                350.00$         3,150.00$                276.00$         2,484.00$                

22 10" cut, plug and abandon existing water line: EA. 1 1,150.00$      1,150.00$                325.00$         325.00$                   500.00$         500.00$                   800.00$         800.00$                   450.00$         450.00$                   375.00$         375.00$                   

23 Inlet Protection Barrier (All-Types): EA. 52 75.00$           3,900.00$                75.00$           3,900.00$                36.00$           1,872.00$                30.00$           1,560.00$                150.00$         7,800.00$                10.00$           520.00$                   

24 Trench Safety System for all water mains, greater than 5-feet deep: L.F. 5000 1.00$             5,000.00$                0.25$             1,250.00$                1.00$             5,000.00$                0.10$             500.00$                   0.10$             500.00$                   0.01$             50.00$                     

25 Project Sign, Per Detail: EA. 2 900.00$         1,800.00$                1,000.00$      2,000.00$                850.00$         1,700.00$                1,500.00$      3,000.00$                700.00$         1,400.00$                800.00$         1,600.00$                

26 Tree Protection: LS 1 1,100.00$      1,100.00$                28,000.00$    28,000.00$              3,050.00$      3,050.00$                10,000.00$    10,000.00$              3,500.00$      3,500.00$                5,000.00$      5,000.00$                

27 Miscellaneous Allowance as approved by the City: L.S. 1 50,000.00$    50,000.00$              50,000.00$    50,000.00$              50,000.00$    50,000.00$              50,000.00$    50,000.00$              50,000.00$    50,000.00$              50,000.00$    50,000.00$              

TOTAL WATER LINE BID ITEMS: 1,399,325.00$          1,697,083.25$          1,807,990.00$          1,386,545.00$          1,414,475.00$          1,436,212.00$          

PAVING ITEMS - NEWPORT SIDEWALK

28 Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway: S.Y. 1,480 112.00$         165,760.00$             84.00$           124,320.00$             80.00$           118,400.00$             20.00$           29,600.00$              64.00$           94,720.00$              75.00$           111,000.00$             

29 Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Pavement: S.Y. 50 125.00$         6,250.00$                230.00$         11,500.00$              100.00$         5,000.00$                140.00$         7,000.00$                78.00$           3,900.00$                95.00$           4,750.00$                

30 Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk: S.Y. 750 60.00$           45,000.00$              61.00$           45,750.00$              85.00$           63,750.00$              20.00$           15,000.00$              63.00$           47,250.00$              65.00$           48,750.00$              

31 Remove and Replace Existing Wheelchair Ramp: S.Y. 60 135.00$         8,100.00$                125.00$         7,500.00$                135.00$         8,100.00$                70.00$           4,200.00$                63.00$           3,780.00$                120.00$         7,200.00$                

TOTAL PAVING  ITEMS - NEWPORT SIDEWALK BID ITEMS: 225,110.00$             189,070.00$             195,250.00$             55,800.00$              149,650.00$             171,700.00$             

SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS

32 Extra concrete, includes reinforcement: C.Y. 50 60.00$           3,000.00$                60.00$           3,000.00$                180.00$         9,000.00$                60.00$           3,000.00$                115.00$         5,750.00$                60.00$           3,000.00$                

33 Installation of new meter box, per detail, at locations approved by the City: EA. 25 100.00$         2,500.00$                490.00$         12,250.00$              100.00$         2,500.00$                100.00$         2,500.00$                100.00$         2,500.00$                100.00$         2,500.00$                

34 6-inch Inserta Valve on existing waterline: EA. 1 4,000.00$      4,000.00$                9,540.00$      9,540.00$                8,100.00$      8,100.00$                4,000.00$      4,000.00$                6,000.00$      6,000.00$                4,000.00$      4,000.00$                

35 8-inch Inserta Valve on existing waterline: EA. 1 4,500.00$      4,500.00$                11,000.00$    11,000.00$              9,450.00$      9,450.00$                4,500.00$      4,500.00$                6,500.00$      6,500.00$                4,500.00$      4,500.00$                

36 10-inch Inserta Valve on existing waterline: EA. 1 5,000.00$      5,000.00$                17,000.00$    17,000.00$              14,500.00$    14,500.00$              5,000.00$      5,000.00$                7,000.00$      7,000.00$                5,000.00$      5,000.00$                

37 4-inch Wet Connection: EA. 1 500.00$         500.00$                   500.00$         500.00$                   500.00$         500.00$                   500.00$         500.00$                   500.00$         500.00$                   500.00$         500.00$                   

38 4-inch Cut, Plug, and Abandon: EA. 1 400.00$         400.00$                   400.00$         400.00$                   400.00$         400.00$                   400.00$         400.00$                   400.00$         400.00$                   400.00$         400.00$                   

39 Wet condition bedding, all sizes, all depths: L.F. 100 5.00$             500.00$                   5.00$             500.00$                   5.00$             500.00$                   5.00$             500.00$                   5.00$             500.00$                   5.00$             500.00$                   

40 Installation and removal of piezometer: EA 10 80.00$           800.00$                   80.00$           800.00$                   80.00$           800.00$                   80.00$           800.00$                   80.00$           800.00$                   80.00$           800.00$                   

41 Extra cement stabilized sand: CY 200 15.00$           3,000.00$                34.00$           6,800.00$                15.00$           3,000.00$                15.00$           3,000.00$                15.00$           3,000.00$                15.00$           3,000.00$                

42 Extra 1" polyethylene service tubing: L.F. 400 4.00$             1,600.00$                4.00$             1,600.00$                4.00$             1,600.00$                4.00$             1,600.00$                4.00$             1,600.00$                4.00$             1,600.00$                

43 Solid sheet shoring ordered left in place for all sizes: L.F. 100 25.00$           2,500.00$                25.00$           2,500.00$                25.00$           2,500.00$                25.00$           2,500.00$                25.00$           2,500.00$                25.00$           2,500.00$                

44 Well pointing system, all depths: L.F. 100 40.00$           4,000.00$                40.00$           4,000.00$                40.00$           4,000.00$                40.00$           4,000.00$                40.00$           4,000.00$                40.00$           4,000.00$                

45 Brace, support, and protect utility structures: EA. 3 1,000.00$      3,000.00$                1,000.00$      3,000.00$                1,000.00$      3,000.00$                1,000.00$      3,000.00$                1,000.00$      3,000.00$                1,000.00$      3,000.00$                

46 Removal and replacement of additional existing asphalt driveway: S.Y. 100 35.00$           3,500.00$                35.00$           3,500.00$                35.00$           3,500.00$                35.00$           3,500.00$                35.00$           3,500.00$                35.00$           3,500.00$                

47 Removal and replacement of existing concrete driveway: S.Y. 200 70.00$           14,000.00$              70.00$           14,000.00$              70.00$           14,000.00$              70.00$           14,000.00$              70.00$           14,000.00$              70.00$           14,000.00$              

48 Additional removal and replacement of existing curb: L.F. 100 10.00$           1,000.00$                10.00$           1,000.00$                10.00$           1,000.00$                10.00$           1,000.00$                10.00$           1,000.00$                10.00$           1,000.00$                

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS: 53,800.00$              91,390.00$              78,350.00$              53,800.00$              62,550.00$              53,800.00$              

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS: 1,678,235.00$          1,977,543.25$          2,081,590.00$          1,496,145.00$          1,626,675.00$          1,661,712.00$          

TOTAL CALENDAR DAYS BID: 150                          150                          175                          210                          210                          210                          

VALUE OF CALENDAR DAY: 1,000.00$                500.00$                   500.00$                   500.00$                   

DIFFERENCE IN DAYS COMPARED TO LOWEST DAYS BID (150): 25                            60                            60                            60                            

A+B TO BE ADDED TO BASE BID: -$                         -$                         25,000.00$              30,000.00$              30,000.00$              30,000.00$              

GRAND TOTAL: 1,678,235.00$   1,977,543.25$   2,106,590.00$   1,526,145.00$   1,656,675.00$   1,691,712.00$   

MATHEMATICAL ERROR CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

 Persons Service Company, LLC 

LOW BIDDER

 Statewide Services, Inc.  AR Turnkee Construction Company, Inc.  Scohil Construction Services, LLC  MMG Contractors, LLC  Triple B Services, LLP 

Bid Date: 11/06/2018 Page 1 OF 2



ARKK Job No. 17-025  2018 Water Line Improvements Project (WT1302A)

Bid No. 19-CIP-003

City of League City

ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUAN.

NO.

WATER LINE ITEMS:

1 8" PVC C-900, Class 150 waterline by augered or open cut construction, all depths: L.F. 13650

2 8" CERTA-LOK waterline by augered or open cut construction, all depths: L.F. 2750

3 10" PVC C-900, Class 150 waterline by augered or open cut construction, all depths: L.F. 25

4 12" PVC C-900, Class 150 waterline by augered or open cut construction, all depths: L.F. 900

5 12" CERTA-LOK waterline by augered or open cut construction, all depths: L.F. 250

6

Bored 14" thru 16" Steel Casing w/ 8" PVC C-900, Class 150 waterline, for Sanitary Sewer and Culvert 

crossings, all depths:
L.F. 210

7

Bored 14" thru 16" Steel Casing w/ 8" CERTA-LOK waterline, for Sanitary Sewer and Culvert crossings, all 

depths:
L.F. 70

8

Bored and Jack 24" Steel Casing w/ 12" CERTA-LOK carrier pipe, Class 150 waterline (TxDot Crossing), all 

depths.
L.F. 90

9 12" resilient seated gate valve with box: EA. 2

10 8" resilient seated gate valve with box: EA. 47

11 8" x 8" tapping sleeve and valve with box: EA. 1

12 10" x 10" tapping sleeve and valve with box: EA. 1

13 Fire hydrant assembly installed on new water main, including gate valve and lead pipe: EA. 36

14 Remove and Salvage existing fire hydrants and blow off valves and deliver to City designated location: EA. 10

15 Remove valve & box and place a MJ restrained plug with thrust blocking: EA. 30

16 Install short side service, includes min. 1" polyethylene tubing: EA. 112

17 Install long side service, includes min. 1" polyethylene tubing: EA. 88

18 2" Service Tap: E.A. 1

19 8" Wet Connection: EA. 8

20 6" cut, plug and abandon existing water line: EA. 1

21 8" cut, plug and abandon existing water line: EA. 9

22 10" cut, plug and abandon existing water line: EA. 1

23 Inlet Protection Barrier (All-Types): EA. 52

24 Trench Safety System for all water mains, greater than 5-feet deep: L.F. 5000

25 Project Sign, Per Detail: EA. 2

26 Tree Protection: LS 1

27 Miscellaneous Allowance as approved by the City: L.S. 1

TOTAL WATER LINE BID ITEMS:

PAVING ITEMS - NEWPORT SIDEWALK

28 Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway: S.Y. 1,480

29 Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Pavement: S.Y. 50

30 Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk: S.Y. 750

31 Remove and Replace Existing Wheelchair Ramp: S.Y. 60

TOTAL PAVING  ITEMS - NEWPORT SIDEWALK BID ITEMS:

SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS

32 Extra concrete, includes reinforcement: C.Y. 50

33 Installation of new meter box, per detail, at locations approved by the City: EA. 25

34 6-inch Inserta Valve on existing waterline: EA. 1

35 8-inch Inserta Valve on existing waterline: EA. 1

36 10-inch Inserta Valve on existing waterline: EA. 1

37 4-inch Wet Connection: EA. 1

38 4-inch Cut, Plug, and Abandon: EA. 1

39 Wet condition bedding, all sizes, all depths: L.F. 100

40 Installation and removal of piezometer: EA 10

41 Extra cement stabilized sand: CY 200

42 Extra 1" polyethylene service tubing: L.F. 400

43 Solid sheet shoring ordered left in place for all sizes: L.F. 100

44 Well pointing system, all depths: L.F. 100

45 Brace, support, and protect utility structures: EA. 3

46 Removal and replacement of additional existing asphalt driveway: S.Y. 100

47 Removal and replacement of existing concrete driveway: S.Y. 200

48 Additional removal and replacement of existing curb: L.F. 100

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS:

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS:

TOTAL CALENDAR DAYS BID:

VALUE OF CALENDAR DAY:

DIFFERENCE IN DAYS COMPARED TO LOWEST DAYS BID (150):

A+B TO BE ADDED TO BASE BID:

GRAND TOTAL:

MATHEMATICAL ERROR CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

55.40$           756,210.00$             38.00$           518,700.00$             84.00$           1,146,600.00$          40.00$           546,000.00$             40.00$           546,000.00$             

66.50$           182,875.00$             42.00$           115,500.00$             97.00$           266,750.00$             66.00$           181,500.00$             55.00$           151,250.00$             

69.20$           1,730.00$                40.00$           1,000.00$                86.00$           2,150.00$                40.00$           1,000.00$                60.00$           1,500.00$                

87.70$           78,930.00$              45.00$           40,500.00$              96.00$           86,400.00$              88.00$           79,200.00$              77.00$           69,300.00$              

109.00$         27,250.00$              70.00$           17,500.00$              120.00$         30,000.00$              98.00$           24,500.00$              107.00$         26,750.00$              

194.00$         40,740.00$              120.00$         25,200.00$              205.00$         43,050.00$              120.00$         25,200.00$              190.00$         39,900.00$              

210.00$         14,700.00$              125.00$         8,750.00$                212.00$         14,840.00$              120.00$         8,400.00$                266.00$         18,620.00$              

212.00$         19,080.00$              210.00$         18,900.00$              290.00$         26,100.00$              210.00$         18,900.00$              300.00$         27,000.00$              

2,360.00$      4,720.00$                2,600.00$      5,200.00$                2,360.00$      4,720.00$                2,000.00$      4,000.00$                1,900.00$      3,800.00$                

1,310.00$      61,570.00$              1,400.00$      65,800.00$              1,280.00$      60,160.00$              1,250.00$      58,750.00$              1,050.00$      49,350.00$              

4,255.00$      4,255.00$                4,500.00$      4,500.00$                5,035.00$      5,035.00$                5,500.00$      5,500.00$                4,500.00$      4,500.00$                

5,865.00$      5,865.00$                5,000.00$      5,000.00$                6,850.00$      6,850.00$                8,000.00$      8,000.00$                6,450.00$      6,450.00$                

3,677.00$      132,372.00$             3,800.00$      136,800.00$             4,620.00$      166,320.00$             4,500.00$      162,000.00$             3,304.00$      118,944.00$             

100.00$         1,000.00$                400.00$         4,000.00$                640.00$         6,400.00$                200.00$         2,000.00$                50.00$           500.00$                   

525.00$         15,750.00$              600.00$         18,000.00$              325.00$         9,750.00$                200.00$         6,000.00$                200.00$         6,000.00$                

748.00$         83,776.00$              800.00$         89,600.00$              830.00$         92,960.00$              700.00$         78,400.00$              425.00$         47,600.00$              

1,035.00$      91,080.00$              1,000.00$      88,000.00$              1,075.00$      94,600.00$              800.00$         70,400.00$              671.00$         59,048.00$              

1,883.00$      1,883.00$                2,000.00$      2,000.00$                1,925.00$      1,925.00$                2,500.00$      2,500.00$                500.00$         500.00$                   

700.00$         5,600.00$                1,200.00$      9,600.00$                570.00$         4,560.00$                1,500.00$      12,000.00$              1,680.00$      13,440.00$              

500.00$         500.00$                   1,000.00$      1,000.00$                125.00$         125.00$                   900.00$         900.00$                   1,125.00$      1,125.00$                

620.00$         5,580.00$                700.00$         6,300.00$                155.00$         1,395.00$                1,000.00$      9,000.00$                1,680.00$      15,120.00$              

850.00$         850.00$                   600.00$         600.00$                   230.00$         230.00$                   1,100.00$      1,100.00$                1,680.00$      1,680.00$                

28.00$           1,456.00$                50.00$           2,600.00$                75.00$           3,900.00$                50.00$           2,600.00$                5.00$             260.00$                   

1.00$             5,000.00$                1.00$             5,000.00$                0.01$             50.00$                     0.01$             50.00$                     0.01$             50.00$                     

950.00$         1,900.00$                1,000.00$      2,000.00$                1,915.00$      3,830.00$                1,000.00$      2,000.00$                700.00$         1,400.00$                

6,210.00$      6,210.00$                1,500.00$      1,500.00$                1,000.00$      1,000.00$                5,000.00$      5,000.00$                100.00$         100.00$                   

50,000.00$    50,000.00$              50,000.00$    50,000.00$              50,000.00$    50,000.00$              50,000.00$    50,000.00$              50,000.00$    50,000.00$              

1,600,882.00$          1,243,550.00$          2,129,700.00$          1,364,900.00$          1,260,187.00$          

69.00$           102,120.00$             85.00$           125,800.00$             67.00$           99,160.00$              75.00$           111,000.00$             63.00$           93,240.00$              

97.00$           4,850.00$                85.00$           4,250.00$                70.00$           3,500.00$                100.00$         5,000.00$                80.00$           4,000.00$                

75.00$           56,250.00$              70.00$           52,500.00$              49.00$           36,750.00$              70.00$           52,500.00$              63.00$           47,250.00$              

138.00$         8,280.00$                70.00$           4,200.00$                52.00$           3,120.00$                100.00$         6,000.00$                12.00$           720.00$                   

171,500.00$             186,750.00$             142,530.00$             174,500.00$             145,210.00$             

60.00$           3,000.00$                60.00$           3,000.00$                60.00$           3,000.00$                100.00$         5,000.00$                60.00$           3,000.00$                

300.00$         7,500.00$                100.00$         2,500.00$                577.00$         14,425.00$              100.00$         2,500.00$                100.00$         2,500.00$                

8,625.00$      8,625.00$                6,000.00$      6,000.00$                9,400.00$      9,400.00$                4,000.00$      4,000.00$                4,000.00$      4,000.00$                

9,830.00$      9,830.00$                6,500.00$      6,500.00$                10,940.00$    10,940.00$              4,500.00$      4,500.00$                4,500.00$      4,500.00$                

15,525.00$    15,525.00$              7,500.00$      7,500.00$                16,865.00$    16,865.00$              5,000.00$      5,000.00$                5,000.00$      5,000.00$                

500.00$         500.00$                   500.00$         500.00$                   500.00$         500.00$                   500.00$         500.00$                   500.00$         500.00$                   

400.00$         400.00$                   400.00$         400.00$                   400.00$         400.00$                   400.00$         400.00$                   400.00$         400.00$                   

5.00$             500.00$                   5.00$             500.00$                   5.00$             500.00$                   5.00$             500.00$                   5.00$             500.00$                   

80.00$           800.00$                   80.00$           800.00$                   100.00$         1,000.00$                80.00$           800.00$                   80.00$           800.00$                   

40.00$           8,000.00$                15.00$           3,000.00$                15.00$           3,000.00$                15.00$           3,000.00$                15.00$           3,000.00$                

4.00$             1,600.00$                4.00$             1,600.00$                5.00$             2,000.00$                4.00$             1,600.00$                4.00$             1,600.00$                

25.00$           2,500.00$                25.00$           2,500.00$                35.00$           3,500.00$                25.00$           2,500.00$                25.00$           2,500.00$                

40.00$           4,000.00$                40.00$           4,000.00$                40.00$           4,000.00$                40.00$           4,000.00$                40.00$           4,000.00$                

1,600.00$      4,800.00$                1,000.00$      3,000.00$                1,000.00$      3,000.00$                1,000.00$      3,000.00$                1,000.00$      3,000.00$                

35.00$           3,500.00$                35.00$           3,500.00$                45.00$           4,500.00$                35.00$           3,500.00$                35.00$           3,500.00$                

70.00$           14,000.00$              70.00$           14,000.00$              90.00$           18,000.00$              70.00$           14,000.00$              70.00$           14,000.00$              

10.00$           1,000.00$                10.00$           1,000.00$                10.00$           1,000.00$                10.00$           1,000.00$                10.00$           1,000.00$                

86,080.00$              60,300.00$              96,030.00$              55,800.00$              53,800.00$              

1,858,462.00$          1,490,600.00$          2,368,260.00$          1,595,200.00$          1,459,197.00$          

210                          230                          230                          280                          300                          

500.00$                   500.00$                   1,000.00$                500.00$                   500.00$                   

60                            80                            80                            130                          150                          

30,000.00$              40,000.00$              80,000.00$              65,000.00$              75,000.00$              

1,888,462.00$   1,530,600.00$   2,448,260.00$   1,660,200.00$   1,534,197.00$   

 RAC Industries, LLC  Reliance Construction Services, LP  Sendero Industries, LLC  G&A Boring Direccional  D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc. 

Bid Date: 11/06/2018 Page 2 OF 2


